BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union)	
Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for)	File No. ET-2021-0020
Approval of Efficient Electrification Program)	

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO STAFF'S RECOMMENDATION

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri"), pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.050 (3)(A) and 20 CSR 4240-2.080 (13), and for its *Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to Staff's Recommendation* respectfully states to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") as follows:

- 1. On April 10, 2024, Staff filed its recommendation in this matter.
- 2. Rule 20 CSR 4240-2.080 (13) states "[p]arties shall be allowed ten (10) days from the date of filing in which to respond to any pleading unless otherwise ordered by the commission." As calculated by 20 CSR 4230-2.050 (1), Ameren Missouri's response is due today.
- 3. While the Commission issued its *Order Suspending Tariff* prior to the response due date, Ameren Missouri would like an opportunity to respond to the Staff recommendation. Ameren Missouri has asked for a meeting with Staff to discuss Staff's concerns with the tariff filing and electrification program, and would like to meet with Staff prior to filing a response. As such, Ameren Missouri requests until May 13, 2024, to file its response to Staff's recommendation.

WHEREFORE, pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.050 (3)(A), Ameren Missouri requests the Commission extend the deadline until May 13, 2024, for filing a response to Staff's recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Jennifer L. Hernandez

Jennifer L. Hernandez, MO Bar #59814 Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310 P.O. Box 66149 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 978-8418 (Telephone) (314) 554-4014 (Facsimile) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to the parties of record on this 22^{nd} day of April 2024.

/s/Jennifer L. Hernandez